Read/Write Head
TN-UHF-Q300-EU-CDS
E
di
tio
n
• 2
02

00
1 / 4 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TN-UHF-Q300-EU-CDS
Ident no. 100000895
Approvals CE
Electrical data &#x0020;
Operating voltage 18…30 VDC
DC rated operational current ð 1000 mA
Data transfer Alternating electromagnetic field
Technology UHF (860…960 MHz)
Usage region (UHF) Europe, India (865…868 MHz)
Radio communication and protocol standards ISO 18000-6C
EPCglobal Gen 2
Channel spacing 200 kHz
Output power ð 2 W (ERP), adjustable
Antenna polarization circular/linear, adjustable
Antenna HPBW 65°
Output function Read/Write
Network protocol PROFINET
Modbus TCP
EtherNet/IP™
TCP/IP
Mechanical data &#x0020;
Mounting conditions Non-flush
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Design Rectangular
Dimensions 300x 300x 61.7mm
Housing material Aluminium, AL, Silver
Active area material Glass fiber-reinforced polyamide, PA6-GF30,
black
Vibration resistance 55 Hz (1 mm)
Shock resistance 30 g (11 ms)
Protection class IP67
Number of channels 4
Electrical connection RP-TNC
Input impedance 50  Ohm
General Information &#x0020;
Packaging unit 1
System description &#x0020;
Processor ARM Cortex A8, 32 bit, 800 MHz
ROM memory 256 MB Flash
RAM memory 512 MB DDR3
■ Rectangular, height 300 mm
■ Active face in front, UV resistance
■ 4 connections for passive UHF RFID an-
tennas
■ 4 configurable digital channels as PNP
inputs and/or outputs with 0.5 A per
channel
■ 2-W (ERP) maximum output power
■ CODESYS V3 programmable acc.to IEC
61131-3
■ Codesys V3 PLC Runtime
■ Codesys OPC-UA Server
■ PROFINET® device, EtherNet/IP™ de-
vice or Modbus® TCP master/slave
■ "U" data interface for convenient use of
the RFID functionality
■ Controller-compatible integration with
PLC systems is possible without a spe-
cial function module
■ Integrated web server
■ LED displays and diagnostics
■ Device only suitable for operation with-
in the European Union (EU) at 865…
868 MHz
Functional principle
The UHF read/write heads form a transmis-